FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-23-1999



101205590

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11-23-99

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101136763A	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release			
	X Other Release			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Nama	Month Day Year			
Name The Huntington National Bank	06 29 99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			
Possiving Party				
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name EduCare Community Living Corporation - America				
DBA/AKA/TA formerly known as EduCare Co	ommunity Living Corporation			
Total	Shandritey Diving Corporation			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 10140 Linn Station Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Louisville City	Kentucky 40223 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0234

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.				
Name	N/A					
Address (line 1)						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 502-589-1000						
Name	Susan M. Downey					
Address (line 1)	2400 Citizens Plaza					
Address (line 2)	Louisville, Kentucky 40202					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyar including any attachments.	nce document # 2				
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT EN	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
	1,980,458					
	1,816,237					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 65.00**				
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit A	ccount					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No				
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Gary R.	Weitkamp Que Ponton	// - 22 -99				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				
** A \$65.00	check was sent with the document on 8/19/99 by	it was not returned.				

REED WEITKAMP SCHELL & VICE PLLC



2400 Citizens Plaza Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (502) 589-1000 Facsimile (502) 562-2200

8 26 49

09-07-1999



August 19, 1999

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Office of Public Records Assignment Division Crystal Gateway 4 Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

Re: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and a check in the amount of \$65.00 for the filing thereof. Please return a recorded copy of said release to my attention in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me at the telephone number listed above.

Very truly yours,

Susan M. Downey

Paralegal

SMD/s Enclosure

09/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000179 1980458

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

F*USER\SUSAN\LETTER\TrademarkOffice.081899

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0236

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, as Administrative Agent, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of EduCare Community Living Corporation – America, formerly known as EduCare Community Living Corporation, in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated October 31, 1996, and recorded beginning at Reel 1529, Frame 0100 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed this _____ day of June, 1999.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

Rebecca A. Cooper

Printed Name

Signed Name

Printed Name Margery Berry

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. SS:

On this 29 day of June, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Geoffrey E. Mowery, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of The Huntington National Bank, the national banking association which executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he, as such Vice President of said banking association, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said association, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said association and that such signing is the free act and deed of said association for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto seemy hand and official seal.

Notary Public

REBECCA A. COOPER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires May 23, 2004

COLUMBUS/729100 v.01

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	Filing <u>Date</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
EDUCARE AND DESIGN	1,980,458	7-12-94	6-18-96
DOORWAY TO OPPORTUNITIES	1,816,237	5-20-92	01-11-94
EDUCARE (without "Eddie")	Unregistered		

COLUMBUS/729100 v 01

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0238